
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
107 
122 
110 
111 
104 
115 
199 
112 
113 
131 
106 
116 
105 
128 
108 
132 
195 
130 

Name 
Thomas Öhman 
Mats Öhman 
Fredrik Avelin 
Fredrik Larsson 
Marcus Naessen 
Joakim Evertsson 
Mikael Sandberg 
Anton Isaksson 
Peter Börjesson 
Micke Fahlström 
Urban Bergström 
Richard Lillen Persson 
Per Berglund 
Niklas Mörtsell 
Dennis Bergström 
Johannes Lundberg 
Mikael Eriksson 
Kim Andersson 

Entrant 

Norrbottens Bildemontering AB 

Norrbottens Bildemontering AB 

Team Faciant AB 

Team Kalix MK 

Team Börjesson Maskin AB 

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB 

Lelu AB 

P. Christoffersson Entreprenad 

Lelu AB 

Make 

BMW E30 M3 

Volvo S40 

BMW M3 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo S40 

BMW M3 

Ford Fiesta St 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo S40 

Volvo V 40 

Ford EVO Focus 

BMW E30 

Volvo S 40 

Lexus Is 200 

Volvo S40 

Porsche 996 RC 

Volvo C30 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-Västerås MS 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Piteå MS 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Strängnäs AMS 

SWE-Orust MS 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
46.436 
46.607 
46.832 
46.932 
47.135 
47.207 
47.360 
47.479 
47.598 
47.604 
47.645 
48.079 
48.450 
48.455 
48.459 
48.488 
49.425 
49.511 

Diff 

0.171 
0.396 
0.496 
0.699 
0.771 
0.924 
1.043 
1.162 
1.168 
1.209 
1.643 
2.014 
2.019 
2.023 
2.052 
2.989 
3.075 

In Lap 
4 
3 
3 
2 
4 
3 
3 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
4 
4 
4 

2nd Best 
46.522 
46.910 
47.044 
47.220 
48.403 
47.253 
47.721 
48.548 
49.592 
48.115 
48.716 
48.405 
49.035 
49.666 
48.993 
48.626 
50.192 
49.792 

 

Announcements 
No. 130 without transponder 

Printed: 19.09.2015 09:19:12 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Kinnekulle 
Class 1 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:04:27 

Kinnekulle 1,000 Km 

19.09.2015 09:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Erik Hansen:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Bengt-Inge 
Larsson:



Lap 

(116) Richard Lillen Persson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(105) Per Berglund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(128) Niklas Mörtsell 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(108) Dennis Bergström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(132) Johannes Lundberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(195) Mikael Eriksson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(130) Kim Andersson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

48.723 

48.405 

48.079 

49.466 

49.035 

48.450 

49.666 

49.714 

48.455 

49.742 

48.459 

48.993 

49.110 

48.626 

48.488 

50.192 

50.335 

49.425 

50.928 

49.792 

49.511 

Diff 

+0.644 

+0.326 

+1.016 

+0.585 

+1.211 

+1.259 

+1.283 

+0.534 

+0.622 

+0.138 

+0.767 

+0.910 

+1.417 

+0.281 

Time of Day 

9:05:29.005 

9:06:17.728 

9:07:06.133 

9:07:54.212 

9:10:33.950 

9:11:23.416 

9:12:12.451 

9:13:00.901 

9:05:22.952 

9:06:12.618 

9:07:02.332 

9:07:50.787 

9:10:34.812 

9:11:24.554 

9:12:13.013 

9:13:02.006 

9:05:11.719 

9:06:00.829 

9:06:49.455 

9:07:37.943 

9:05:36.302 

9:06:26.494 

9:07:16.829 

9:08:06.254 

9:16:09.897 

9:17:00.825 

9:17:50.617 

9:18:40.128 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(107) Thomas Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(122) Mats Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(110) Fredrik Avelin 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(111) Fredrik Larsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(104) Marcus Naessen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(115) Joakim Evertsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(199) Mikael Sandberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(112) Anton Isaksson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(113) Peter Börjesson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(131) Micke Fahlström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(106) Urban Bergström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

47.912 

46.522 

46.436 

49.807 

46.607 

46.910 

47.426 

46.832 

47.044 

46.932 

47.220 

48.469 

48.403 

50.477 

47.135 

48.639 

47.207 

47.253 

47.721 

47.360 

50.129 

48.689 

47.479 

48.548 

47.598 

49.592 

52.049 

51.108 

47.604 

48.115 

48.750 

48.716 

47.645 

Diff 

+1.476 

+0.086 

+3.200 

+0.303 

+0.594 

+0.212 

+0.288 

+1.537 

+1.268 

+3.342 

+1.432 

+0.046 

+0.361 

+2.769 

+1.210 

+1.069 

+1.994 

+4.451 

+3.504 

+0.511 

+1.105 

+1.071 

Time of Day 

9:10:27.673 

9:11:15.585 

9:12:02.107 

9:12:48.543 

9:05:32.732 

9:06:22.539 

9:07:09.146 

9:07:56.056 

9:10:49.895 

9:11:37.321 

9:12:24.153 

9:13:11.197 

9:10:47.393 

9:11:34.325 

9:12:21.545 

9:13:10.014 

9:10:41.887 

9:11:30.290 

9:12:20.767 

9:13:07.902 

9:10:23.779 

9:11:12.418 

9:11:59.625 

9:12:46.878 

9:05:15.398 

9:06:03.119 

9:06:50.479 

9:07:40.608 

9:05:44.729 

9:06:33.418 

9:07:20.897 

9:08:09.445 

9:05:41.227 

9:06:28.825 

9:07:18.417 

9:08:10.466 

9:05:20.781 

9:06:11.889 

9:06:59.493 

9:07:47.608 

9:10:29.332 

9:11:18.082 

9:12:06.798 

9:12:54.443 

Printed: 19.09.2015 09:22:46 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Kinnekulle 
Class 1 

Free Practice 1 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:04:27 

Kinnekulle 1,000 Km 

19.09.2015 09:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Erik Hansen:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Bengt-Inge 
Larsson:



Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

Startgrid Omgang 1

Heat 10 OMG1
Pos No. Name
1 116 Richard Lillen Persson
2 113 Peter Börjesson
3 132 Johannes Lundberg
4 104 Marcus Naessen
5 106 Urban Bergström
6 122 Mats Öhman

Pos No. Name
1 108 Dennis Bergström
2 111 Fredrik Larsson
3 199 Mikael Sandberg
4 115 Joakim Evertsson
5 110 Fredrik Avelin
6 130 Kim Andersson

Heat 11 OMG1

6 130 Kim Andersson

Pos No. Name
1 128 Niklas Mörtsell
2 112 Anton Isaksson
3 107 Thomas Öhman
4 195 Mikael Eriksson
5 131 Micke Fahlström

Heat 12 OMG1

5 131 Micke Fahlström
6 105 Per Berglund

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  19.09.2015 09:40



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 
115 
122 
110 
107 
199 
111 
108 
106 
131 
113 
104 
112 
116 
195 
105 
128 
132 
130 

Name 
Joakim Evertsson 
Mats Öhman 
Fredrik Avelin 
Thomas Öhman 
Mikael Sandberg 
Fredrik Larsson 
Dennis Bergström 
Urban Bergström 
Micke Fahlström 
Peter Börjesson 
Marcus Naessen 
Anton Isaksson 
Richard Lillen Persson 
Mikael Eriksson 
Per Berglund 
Niklas Mörtsell 
Johannes Lundberg 
Kim Andersson 

Entrant 

Team Faciant AB 

Norrbottens Bildemontering AB 

Norrbottens Bildemontering AB 

Team Kalix MK 

P. Christoffersson Entreprenad 

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB 

Team Börjesson Maskin AB 

Lelu AB 

Lelu AB 

Make 

BMW M3 

Volvo S40 

BMW M3 

BMW E30 M3 

Ford Fiesta St 

Toyota Corolla 

Lexus Is 200 

Volvo V 40 

Volvo S40 

Toyota Corolla 

Volvo S40 

Ford Fiesta MK7 

Ford EVO Focus 

Porsche 996 RC 

BMW E30 

Volvo S 40 

Volvo S40 

Volvo C30 

Nat./Club 

SWE-Lycksele MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-MSK Hammaren 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Kalix MK 

SWE-MK Speed 

SWE-Piteå MS 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Västerås MS 

SWE-Stenungsunds MS

SWE-SMK Nyköping 

SWE-SMK Valdemarsvi

SWE-Tomelilla MK 

SWE-Strängnäs AMS 

SWE-Finnskoga MK 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Älvsbyns MS 

SWE-Orust MS 

Laps 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Best Tm 
43.983 
44.245 
44.330 
44.374 
44.625 
44.625 
44.713 
44.915 
44.995 
45.279 
45.286 
45.303 
45.333 
45.490 
45.500 
45.726 
46.094 
46.700 

Diff 

0.262 
0.347 
0.391 
0.642 
0.642 
0.730 
0.932 
1.012 
1.296 
1.303 
1.320 
1.350 
1.507 
1.517 
1.743 
2.111 
2.717 

In Lap 
2 
4 
3 
3 
3 
4 
3 
2 
3 
3 
4 
3 
3 
4 
3 
2 
2 
2 

2nd Best 
44.179 
47.269 
44.585 
44.892 
44.639 
44.762 
45.544 
45.319 
45.011 
45.448 
45.306 
45.812 
45.368 
45.977 
45.623 
45.798 
46.154 
47.080 

 

Printed: 19.09.2015 10:03:10 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Kinnekulle 
Class 1 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:54:43 

Kinnekulle 1,000 Km 

19.09.2015 10:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Erik Hansen:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Bengt-Inge 
Larsson:



Lap 

(112) Anton Isaksson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(116) Richard Lillen Persson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(195) Mikael Eriksson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(105) Per Berglund 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(128) Niklas Mörtsell 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(132) Johannes Lundberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(130) Kim Andersson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

45.839 

45.303 

45.812 

47.967 

45.333 

45.368 

45.977 

46.209 

45.490 

45.623 

45.500 

46.138 

45.726 

45.798 

46.230 

46.094 

46.974 

46.154 

46.700 

47.080 

49.029 

Diff 

+0.536 

+0.509 

+2.634 

+0.035 

+0.487 

+0.719 

+0.123 

+0.638 

+0.072 

+0.504 

+0.880 

+0.060 

+0.380 

+2.329 

Time of Day 

10:00:01.669 

10:00:47.508 

10:01:32.811 

10:02:18.623 

9:59:54.140 

10:00:42.107 

10:01:27.440 

10:02:12.808 

9:55:43.629 

9:56:29.606 

9:57:15.815 

9:58:01.305 

10:00:33.728 

10:01:19.351 

10:02:04.851 

10:02:50.989 

9:55:35.246 

9:56:20.972 

9:57:06.770 

9:57:53.000 

9:55:39.373 

9:56:25.467 

9:57:12.441 

9:57:58.595 

10:00:30.124 

10:01:16.824 

10:02:03.904 

10:02:52.933 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

(115) Joakim Evertsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(122) Mats Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(110) Fredrik Avelin 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(107) Thomas Öhman 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(199) Mikael Sandberg 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(111) Fredrik Larsson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(108) Dennis Bergström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(106) Urban Bergström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(131) Micke Fahlström 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(113) Peter Börjesson 

1 

2 

3 

4 

(104) Marcus Naessen 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Lap Tm 

43.983 

45.490 

44.179 

47.269 

48.001 

44.245 

45.252 

44.330 

44.585 

44.892 

44.374 

45.171 

44.865 

44.625 

44.639 

44.762 

44.774 

44.625 

45.544 

44.713 

45.598 

44.915 

45.319 

46.090 

46.062 

44.995 

45.011 

45.448 

45.279 

45.911 

45.306 

48.444 

45.286 

Diff 

+1.507 

+0.196 

+3.024 

+3.756 

+0.922 

+0.255 

+0.518 

+0.797 

+0.240 

+0.014 

+0.137 

+0.149 

+0.831 

+0.885 

+0.404 

+1.175 

+1.067 

+0.016 

+0.169 

+0.632 

+0.020 

+3.158 

Time of Day 

9:55:17.799 

9:56:01.782 

9:56:47.272 

9:57:31.451 

10:00:00.828 

10:00:48.097 

10:01:36.098 

10:02:20.343 

9:55:14.613 

9:55:59.865 

9:56:44.195 

9:57:28.780 

10:00:39.776 

10:01:24.668 

10:02:09.042 

10:02:54.213 

9:55:22.638 

9:56:07.503 

9:56:52.128 

9:57:36.767 

9:55:06.832 

9:55:51.594 

9:56:36.368 

9:57:20.993 

10:00:27.677 

10:01:13.221 

10:01:57.934 

10:02:43.532 

10:00:37.463 

10:01:22.378 

10:02:07.697 

10:02:53.787 

9:55:07.968 

9:55:54.030 

9:56:39.025 

9:57:24.036 

10:00:19.693 

10:01:05.141 

10:01:50.420 

10:02:36.331 

9:55:23.270 

9:56:08.576 

9:56:57.020 

9:57:42.306 

Printed: 19.09.2015 10:03:41 

Results under www.mwraceconsulting.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

SM Rallycross Kinnekulle 
Class 1 

Free Practice 2 

Practice (4 Laps) started at 9:54:43 

Kinnekulle 1,000 Km 

19.09.2015 10:10 

Timekeeping M.Wagner: Clerk of the course Erik Hansen:

Steward Sune Sandberg: Secretary of the meeting Bengt-Inge 
Larsson:



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Pts.Lap 4Lap 3Lap 2Lap 1DiffTotal Tm.No.Pos

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Results Omgang 1 Class 1 Super nationell

46 235 5043 163 43 0051 107 2 56 625 44 222

page 1 of 2

Thomas Öhman SWE Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3

Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Toyota Corolla

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

Team Faciant AB BMWM3
40

3 199 2:57.316 0.691 44,551 43,780 43,253 45,732 42

43,188 452 111 2:56.717 0.092 44,310

4 115 2:58.572 1.947 45,890 45,223 44,287 43,172

46,235 5043,163 43,0051 107 2:56.625 ‐ 44,222

43,583 45,636

Team Faciant AB BMW M3

Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS

P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200

Mikael Eriksson SWE‐Strängnäs AMS

0 Porsche 996 RC

43,557 43,387 44,051 38

7 195 3:00.190 3.565 45,486 43,580 46,253 44,871 37

6 108 3:00.168 3.543 49,173

5 106 3:00.083 3.458 44,752 44,169 44,396 46,766 39

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E30

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping

47,205 44,822 44,601 34

11 104 3 02 659 6 034 46 303 47 390 44 466 44 500 33

10 112 3:02.608 5.983 45,980

44,218 44,258 44,140 36

9 110 3:01.954 5.329 46,448 43,978 45,546 45,982 35

8 105 3:00.955 4.330 48,339

Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping

0 Volvo S40

Micke Fahlström SWE‐Västerås MS

0 Volvo S40

Johannes Lundberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lelu AB Volvo S40

Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla
47,061 44,976 45,873 3014 113 3:05.636 9.011 47,726

43,980 47,101 44,770 32

13 132 3:04.817 8.192 47,045 44,495 47,421 45,856 31

12 131 3:03.551 6.926 47,700

11 104 3:02.659 6.034 46,303 47,390 44,466 44,500 33

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla

Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 Ford EVO Focus

Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40

Kim Andersson SWE‐Orust MS

0 Volvo C30

‐ ‐ ‐ 28

DNF 130 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 28

DNF 122 DNF ‐ ‐

, , ,

15 116 3:05.954 9.329 49,471 44,918 45,774 45,791 29

,

Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lelu AB Volvo S 40

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ ‐ ‐ 28

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

DNF 128 DNF ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

‐ ‐ ‐ 00

No. 113 jump start + warning board, No. 199 warning board

0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  19.09.2015 11:39
page 1 of 2



Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

Startgrid Omgang 2

Heat 22 OMG2
Pos No. Name
1 132 Johannes Lundberg
2 113 Peter Börjesson
3 116 Richard Lillen Persson
4 122 Mats Öhman
5 130 Kim Andersson
6 128 Niklas Mörtsell

Pos No. Name
1 195 Mikael Eriksson
2 105 Per Berglund
3 110 Fredrik Avelin
4 112 Anton Isaksson
5 104 Marcus Naessen
6 131 Micke Fahlström

Heat 23 OMG2

6 131 Micke Fahlström

Pos No. Name
1 107 Thomas Öhman
2 111 Fredrik Larsson
3 199 Mikael Sandberg
4 115 Joakim Evertsson
5 106 Urban Bergström

Heat 24 OMG2

5 106 Urban Bergström
6 108 Dennis Bergström

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  19.09.2015 11:39



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 107 2 54 420 43 529 42 416 42 472

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

46 003 50

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Results Omgang 2 Class 1 Super nationell

page 1 of 2

Thomas Öhman SWE Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

Team Faciant AB BMW M3

Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Toyota Corolla

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMWM3

1 107 2:54.420 ‐ 43,529 42,416 42,472 46,003 50

2 115 2:56.353 1.933 46,939 42,706 42,994 43,714 45

3 111 2:56.823 2.403 44,427 42,747 43,353 46,296 42

43,538 46,035 404 110 2:57.088 2.668 44,085 43,430
0 BMW M3

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St

Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40

5 199 2:57.152 2.732 44,921 45,742 42,936 43,553 39

6 106 2:58.449 4.029 48,129 43,672 43,363 43,285 38

7 122 2:58.742 4.322 44,515 44,788 43,910 45,529 37

Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS

P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200

Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lelu AB Volvo S 40

Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping

0 Volvo S40

Micke Fahlström SWE‐Västerås MS

42,879 47,260 36

9 128 3:00.292 5.872 45,796 44,575 46,116

8 108 2:59.224 4.804 45,821 43,264

43,805 35

10 104 3:00.791 6.371 48,747 44,440 43,758 43,846 34

11 131 3 01 048 6 628 46 302 44 390 44 242 46 114 33
Micke Fahlström SWE Västerås MS

0 Volvo S40

Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 Ford EVO Focus

Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla

Johannes Lundberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lelu AB Volvo S40

11 131 3:01.048 6.628 46,302 44,390 44,242 46,114 33

44,915 44,082 32

13 113 3:04.642 10.222 49,575 46,101 44,452

12 116 3:03.074 8.654 49,253 44,824

44,514 31

14 132 3:06.616 12.196 48,357 45,200 45,434 47,625 30
Lelu AB Volvo S40

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Kim Andersson SWE‐Orust MS

0 Volvo C30

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E30

, , , ,

DNF 112 DNF ‐ 49,850 44,108 44,468 ‐ 29

‐ ‐ 29

DNF 105 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

DNF 130 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 29

Mikael Eriksson SWE‐Strängnäs AMS

0 Porsche 996 RC

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

DNF 195 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 29

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

Startgrid Omgang 3

Heat 34 OMG3
Pos No. Name
1 113 Peter Börjesson
2 132 Johannes Lundberg
3 112 Anton Isaksson
4 130 Kim Andersson
5 105 Per Berglund
6 195 Mikael Eriksson

Pos No. Name
1 122 Mats Öhman
2 108 Dennis Bergström
3 128 Niklas Mörtsell
4 104 Marcus Naessen
5 131 Micke Fahlström
6 116 Richard Lillen Persson

Heat 35 OMG3

6 116 Richard Lillen Persson

Pos No. Name
1 107 Thomas Öhman
2 115 Joakim Evertsson
3 111 Fredrik Larsson
4 110 Fredrik Avelin
5 199 Mikael Sandberg

Heat 36 OMG3

5 199 Mikael Sandberg
6 106 Urban Bergström

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 0
2 0 02 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Pos No. Name
1 0 01 0 0
2 0 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
5 0 0
6 0 0

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  19.09.2015 12:56



Driver Club

Entrant Car

Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Results Omgang 3 Class 1 Super nationell

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Lap 3 Lap 4 Pts.

1 122 2 52 856 43 216 42 337 42 463

Pos No. Total Tm. Diff Lap 1 Lap 2

44 840 50

page 1 of 2

Mats Öhman SWE Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40

Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3

Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed

0 Toyota Corolla

Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS

P Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200
45,664 43,104 404 108 2:55.701 2.845 44,004 42,929

3 111 2:55.134 2.278 44,053 42,776 43,003 45,302 42

2 107 2:54.714 1.858 43,299 42,945 45,686 42,784 45

1 122 2:52.856 ‐ 43,216 42,337 42,463 44,840 50

P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200

Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK

Team Faciant AB BMW M3

Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lelu AB Volvo S 40

Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK

0 BMW E30
7 105 2:56.777 3.921 44,701 43,375 45,438 43,263 37

6 128 2:56.626 3.770 44,782 42,873 45,565 43,406 38

5 115 2:56.048 3.192 44,770 44,409 43,473 43,396 39

Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK

Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40

Micke Fahlström SWE‐Västerås MS

0 Volvo S40

Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK

Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St

Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping
11 104 2 58 889 6 033 48 431 42 557 43 830 44 071 33

10 199 2:57.897 5.041 46,214 45,357 42,713 43,613 34

43,101 43,677 36

9 131 2:57.678 4.822 45,889 44,363 43,945

8 106 2:57.172 4.316 46,876 43,518

43,481 35

Marcus Naessen SWE SMK Nyköping

0 Volvo S40

Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS

Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla

Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK

0 Ford EVO Focus

Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik

0 Ford Fiesta MK7
14 112 3:30.850 37.994 46,464 44,347 1:04,695 55,344 30

44,925 43,343 32

13 116 3:02.392 9.536 47,049 45,298 43,283

12 113 3:02.095 9.239 47,357 46,470

46,762 31

11 104 2:58.889 6.033 48,431 42,557 43,830 44,071 33

0 Ford Fiesta MK7

Johannes Lundberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS

Lelu AB Volvo S40

Mikael Eriksson SWE‐Strängnäs AMS

0 Porsche 996 RC

Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren

0 BMW M3

‐ ‐ 29

DNF 110 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

DNF 195 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

‐ 29

DNF 132 DNF ‐ 45,763 ‐ ‐ ‐ 29

, , , ,

Kim Andersson SWE‐Orust MS

0 Volvo C30

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

‐ ‐ 00 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

DNS 130 DNS ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 18

No. 113 warning board

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  19.09.2015 14:32
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 50 50 45 ‐ ‐ ‐

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Results Intermediate OMG 1‐3 Class 1 Super nationell

SF1 SF2

1 145

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3

16

Final

16

page 1 of 2

Thomas Öhman SWE Älvsbyns MS

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 2:56.625 2:54.420 2:54.714 ‐ ‐ ‐

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 45 42 42 ‐ ‐ ‐

111 0 Toyota Corolla 2:56.717 2:56.823 2:55.134 ‐ ‐ ‐

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 40 45 39 ‐ ‐ ‐

115 Team Faciant AB BMW M3 2:58.572 2:56.353 2:56.048 ‐ ‐ ‐

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 28 37 50 ‐ ‐ ‐

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 DNF 2:58 742 2:52 856
134 13

124

115

2 129 15

3

1 145 1616

15

14 14

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 DNF 2:58.742 2:52.856 ‐ ‐ ‐

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 42 39 34 ‐ ‐ ‐

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St 2:57.316 2:57.152 2:57.897 ‐ ‐ ‐

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 38 36 40 ‐ ‐ ‐

108 P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200 3:00.168 2:59.224 2:55.701 ‐ ‐ ‐

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 39 38 36 ‐ ‐ ‐

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 3:00.083 2:58.449 2:57.172 ‐ ‐ ‐

5 115

7 10

12

6 11

12

11

10113

114

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 35 40 29 ‐ ‐ ‐

110 0 BMW M3 3:01.954 2:57.088 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 36 29 37 ‐ ‐ ‐

105 0 BMW E30 3:00.955 DNF 2:56.777 ‐ ‐ ‐

128 Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 28 35 38 ‐ ‐ ‐

128 Lelu AB Volvo S 40 DNF 3:00.292 2:56.626 ‐ ‐ ‐

131 Micke Fahlström SWE‐Västerås MS 32 33 35 ‐ ‐ ‐

7

6

10 101 7

11 100 6

9

9

8

8

9

8102

104

131 Micke Fahlström SWE Västerås MS 32 33 35

131 0 Volvo S40 3:03.551 3:01.048 2:57.678 ‐ ‐ ‐

104 Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping 33 34 33 ‐ ‐ ‐

104 0 Volvo S40 3:02.659 3:00.791 2:58.889 ‐ ‐ ‐

195 Mikael Eriksson SWE‐Strängnäs AMS 37 29 29 ‐ ‐ ‐

195 0 Porsche 996 RC 3:00.190 DNF DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

113 Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 30 31 32 ‐ ‐ ‐

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 3 05 636 3 04 642 3 02 095

5

6

13 95

12 100

4

14 93 3

5

4

3

11 100 6

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 3:05.636 3:04.642 3:02.095 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 34 29 30 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 3:02.608 DNF 3:30.850 ‐ ‐ ‐

116 Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK 29 32 31 ‐ ‐ ‐

116 0 Ford EVO Focus 3:05.954 3:03.074 3:02.392 ‐ ‐ ‐

132 Johannes Lundberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 31 30 29 ‐ ‐ ‐

132 Lelu AB Volvo S40 3:04.817 3:06.616 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

15 93 2

1

17 90

16 92

0

2

1

0

130 Kim Andersson SWE‐Orust MS 28 29 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

130 0 Volvo C30 DNF DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

20 0 0

18 57 0

19 0 0

0

0

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 18

21 0 0

22 0 0

0

0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Semifinal 1

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 107 Thomas Öhman
2 115 Joakim Evertsson
3 199 Mikael Sandberg
4 106 Urban Bergström
5 105 Per Berglund
6 131 Micke Fahlström6 131 Micke Fahlström

Pos No Name
1 111 Fredrik Larsson

Startgrid Semifinal 2

2 122 Mats Öhman
3 108 Dennis Bergström
4 110 Fredrik Avelin
5 128 Niklas Mörtsell
6 104 Marcus Naessen

Pos No. Name
1 195 Mikael Eriksson
2 113 Peter Börjesson
3 112 Anton Isaksson
4 116 Ri h d Lill P

Reserve Drivers

4 116 Richard Lillen Persson
5 132 Johannes Lundberg

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  19.09.2015 14:32
page 1 of 1



Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 42,979 42,098 41,644

Pts.

1 3 32 798

Pos No. Total Tm. DiffLaps

6

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Results Semifinal 1 Class 1 Super nationell

5

page 1 of 1

Mikael Sandberg SWE Kalix MK , , ,

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St 43,862 42,215 ‐

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 43,591 42,694 44,872

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 42,598 43,013 ‐

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 44,653 42,689 46,474

105 0 BMW E30 42,422 43,555 ‐

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 48,332 42,335 43,760

115 Team Faciant AB BMWM3 43 134 42 683

1 3:32.798 ‐

5

3 3:39.793 6.995 4

6

2 3:36.768 3.970

34 3:40.244 7.446

5

5

5

5
115 Team Faciant AB BMW M3 43,134 42,683 ‐

131 Micke Fahlström SWE‐Västerås MS 45,722 42,056 43,825

131 0 Volvo S40 45,134 44,613 ‐

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 47,794 41,820 43,009

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 42,927 ‐ ‐

2

6 2:55.550 1 Lap

5 3:41.350 8.552

14

5

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 42,625 42,052 41,895

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 3 33 646 6

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Results Semifinal 2 Class 1 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Fredrik Larsson SWE MK Speed , , ,

111 0 Toyota Corolla 44,324 42,750 ‐

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 43,516 42,958 45,155

108 P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200 42,928 43,340 ‐

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 44,479 43,396 42,538

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 42,504 46,001 ‐

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 47,943 42,305 42,178

110 0 BMWM3 42 868 45 138

2 5 3:37.897 4.251 5

1 5 3:33.646 ‐ 6

4 5 3:40.432 6.786 3

3 5 3:38.918 5.272 4

110 0 BMW M3 42,868 45,138 ‐

128 Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 45,702 45,275 42,671

128 Lelu AB Volvo S 40 43,046 43,897 ‐

104 Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping 49,364 42,623 42,457

104 0 Volvo S40 42,946 43,710 ‐
6 5 3:41.100 7.454 1

5 5 3:40.591 6.945 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

0

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Pos No Name

Startgrid Final

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Class 1 Super nationell

page 1 of 1

Pos No Name
1 111 Fredrik Larsson
2 199 Mikael Sandberg
3 108 Dennis Bergström
4 106 Urban Bergström
5 122 Mats Öhman
6 105 Per Berglund6 105 Per Berglund

Pos No. Name

Reserve Drivers

1 115 Joakim Evertsson
2 110 Fredrik Avelin
3 128 Niklas Mörtsell
4 131 Micke Fahlström
5 107 Thomas Öhman
6 104 Marcus Naessen

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune SandbergClerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  19.09.2015 15:13
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Driver Club Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3

Entrant Car Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 42,338 41,322 41,596

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Results Final Class 1 Super nationell

Pos No. Laps Total Tm. Diff Pts.

1 5 3 31 855 8

page 1 of 1

Fredrik Larsson SWE MK Speed , , ,

111 0 Toyota Corolla 42,056 44,543 ‐

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 46,840 42,108 42,139

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 41,587 43,019 ‐

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 45,422 44,344 42,361

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 45,386 44,905 ‐

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 44,231 41,849 42,407

105 0 BMW E30 45 011 49 564
4 5 3:43.062 11.207 3

3 5 3:42.418 10.563 4

2 5 3:35.693 3.838 5

1 5 3:31.855 ‐ 8

105 0 BMW E30 45,011 49,564 ‐

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 1:16,142 1:18,844 1:14,278

108 P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200 ‐ ‐ ‐

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 42,983 41,378 44,322

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St 42,304 42,945 ‐
EXC 5 EXC EXC 0

5 3 3:49.264 2 Laps 2

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info:

D i i l d d 6

No. 199 black flag

Drivers included: 6

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner
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Driver Club OMG Int CH

Entrant Car total Pts. Pts.

111 Fredrik Larsson SWE‐MK Speed 45 42 42 ‐ 6 8

SM‐Rallycross / Kinnekulle Ring / 19 of september 2015

Final Results Class 1 Super nationell

Pos No. OMG 1 OMG 2 OMG 3 SF1 SF2 Final

1 129 15 29

page 1 of 2

Fredrik Larsson SWE MK Speed

111 0 Toyota Corolla 2:56.717 2:56.823 2:55.134 ‐ 3:33.646 3:31.855

122 Mats Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 28 37 50 ‐ 4 5

122 Norrbottens Bildemontering AVolvo S40 DNF 2:58.742 2:52.856 ‐ 3:38.918 3:35.693

106 Urban Bergström SWE‐Finnskoga MK 39 38 36 5 ‐ 4

106 Team Munkfors Bilskrot AB Volvo V 40 3:00.083 2:58.449 2:57.172 3:36.768 ‐ 3:42.418

105 Per Berglund SWE‐Finnskoga MK 36 29 37 4 ‐ 3

105 0 BMW E30 3:00 955 DNF 2:56 777 3:39 793 3:43 062

1 129 15 29

2 115 13 22

3 113 10 19

4 102 8 15
105 0 BMW E30 3:00.955 DNF 2:56.777 3:39.793 ‐ 3:43.062

108 Dennis Bergström SWE‐Piteå MS 38 36 40 ‐ 5 2

108 P. Christoffersson EntreprenaLexus Is 200 3:00.168 2:59.224 2:55.701 ‐ 3:37.897  ‐ 2 Laps

199 Mikael Sandberg SWE‐Kalix MK 42 39 34 6 ‐ 0

199 Team Kalix MK Ford Fiesta St 2:57.316 2:57.152 2:57.897 3:32.798 ‐ EXC

107 Thomas Öhman SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 50 50 45 1 ‐ ‐

107 Norrbottens Bildemontering ABMW E30 M3 2:56.625 2:54.420 2:54.714  ‐ 2 Laps ‐ ‐

5 114 11 18

6 115 12 18

7 145 16 17

115 Joakim Evertsson SWE‐Lycksele MK 40 45 39 3 ‐ ‐

115 Team Faciant AB BMW M3 2:58.572 2:56.353 2:56.048 3:40.244 ‐ ‐

110 Fredrik Avelin SWE‐MSK Hammaren 35 40 29 ‐ 3 ‐

110 0 BMW M3 3:01.954 2:57.088 DNF ‐ 3:40.432 ‐

128 Niklas Mörtsell SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 28 35 38 ‐ 2 ‐

128 Lelu AB Volvo S 40 DNF 3:00.292 2:56.626 ‐ 3:40.591 ‐

131 Micke Fahlström SWE‐Västerås MS 32 33 35 2 ‐ ‐

8 124 14 17

9 104 9 12

10 101 7 9

11 100 6 8
131 Micke Fahlström SWE Västerås MS 32 33 35 2

131 0 Volvo S40 3:03.551 3:01.048 2:57.678 3:41.350 ‐ ‐

104 Marcus Naessen SWE‐SMK Nyköping 33 34 33 ‐ 1 ‐

104 0 Volvo S40 3:02.659 3:00.791 2:58.889 ‐ 3:41.100 ‐

195 Mikael Eriksson SWE‐Strängnäs AMS 37 29 29 ‐ ‐ ‐

195 0 Porsche 996 RC 3:00.190 DNF DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

113 Peter Börjesson SWE‐Stenungsunds MS 30 31 32 ‐ ‐ ‐

113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 3 05 636 3 04 642 3 02 095

11 100 6 8

12 100 5 6

13 95 4 4

14 93 3 3
113 Team Börjesson Maskin AB Toyota Corolla 3:05.636 3:04.642 3:02.095 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 Anton Isaksson SWE‐SMK Valdemarsvik 34 29 30 ‐ ‐ ‐

112 0 Ford Fiesta MK7 3:02.608 DNF 3:30.850 ‐ ‐ ‐

116 Richard Lillen Persson SWE‐Tomelilla MK 29 32 31 ‐ ‐ ‐

116 0 Ford EVO Focus 3:05.954 3:03.074 3:02.392 ‐ ‐ ‐

132 Johannes Lundberg SWE‐Älvsbyns MS 31 30 29 ‐ ‐ ‐

132 Lelu AB Volvo S40 3:04.817 3:06.616 DNF ‐ ‐ ‐

15 93 2 2

16 92 1 1

17 90 0 0

130 Kim Andersson SWE‐Orust MS 28 29 0 ‐ ‐ ‐

130 0 Volvo C30 DNF DNF DNS ‐ ‐ ‐

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 57 0 0

19 0 0 0

20 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Info

D i i l d d 18

21 0 0 0

22 0 0 0

Drivers included: 18

Clerk of the course Erik Hansen Steward Sune Sandberg

Secretary of the meeting Bengt‐Inge Larsson Timekeeping Meik Wagner

published: printed:  19.09.2015 15:54
page 1 of 2


	01 Free Practice 1
	02 Free Practice 1 laptimes
	03 Startgrid OMG1
	04 Free Practice 2
	05 Free Practice 2 laptimes
	06 Result OMG1
	07 Startgrid OMG2
	08 Result OMG2
	09 Startgrid OMG3
	10 Result OMG3
	11 Result Intermediate
	12 Startgrid Semifinal 1+2
	13 Semifinal 1
	14 Semifinal 2
	15 Startgrid Final
	16 Final
	17 Result Final

